# THE BONNANIGH

Dedicated to the benefit of Oklahomans with Development Disabilities

# GRANTS FOR ORGANIZATIONS

# PURPOSE

The Donna Nigh Foundation was established to serve as a bridge between the public and private sectors to help with programs that government agencies are unable to provide.

The Donna Nigh Foundation works closely with state agencies to provide a network of support.

The Donna Nigh Foundation provides adaptive equipment that allows Oklahomans with developmental disabilities to push their boundaries and gain independence.

# ELIGIBILITY:

- Applicant must provide direct services to individuals with developmental disabilities
- Organization must be located in the state of Oklahoma
- Applicants must be a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization, an accredited public or private school or other publicly-supported agency

Grants up to \$8,000 will be awarded.

## ELIGIBILE FOR FUNDING:

- Environmental and Recreational Adaptations
- Classroom Cognition & Developmental Equipment
- Sheltered Workshop Equipment and Activities

## DEADLINES FOR APPLICATION:

Oct. 1 and April 1

## HOW TO APPLY

Contact Cher Golding with the Oklahoma City Community Foundation. You can reach Cher at 405/606-2920 or c.golding@occf.org.

See other side for information about grants to individuals.

## ABOUT THE DONNA NIGH FOUNDATION

In 1985, friends of Donna Nigh formed the Donna Nigh Foundation as a birthday present and in recognition of Mrs. Nigh's commitment and work on behalf of the state's developmentally disabled residents, a cause she has championed since 1968. Since its inception, the Donna Nigh Foundation has awarded grants helping thousands of Oklahomans and their families. Many of these grants providing funding for adaptive equipment for individuals in private residences, group homes and schools with the goal of helping these individuals be as self-sufficient as possible. For more information, please visit www.occf.org/NighFoundation.

The Donna Nigh Foundation is a permanent endowment fund administered by The Oklahoma City Community Foundation.P.O. Box 1146 Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1146 | 405/235-5603 | www.occf.org

# THE BONNANIGH

Dedicated to the benefit of Oklahomans with Development Disabilities

# GRANTS FOR INDIVIDUALS

# PURPOSE

The Donna Nigh Foundation was established to serve as a bridge between the public and private sectors to help with programs that government agencies are unable to provide.

The Donna Nigh Foundation works closely with state agencies to provide a network of support.

The Donna Nigh Foundation provides adaptive equipment that allows Oklahomans with developmental disabilities to push their boundaries and gain independence.

# ELIGIBILITY:

- Applicant must have a diagnosis of a developmental disability and a need that is unmet by government or private sources.
- Applicants can be of any age and must reside in the state of Oklahoma

Grants up to \$5,000 will be awarded.

## ASSISTANCE PROVIDED FOR:

- Aids for Daily Living
- Mobility Seating/Positioning
- Classroom Learning Cognition & Developmental Equipment
- Environmental & Recreational Adaptations

## HOW TO APPLY

For an application, please contact Rosena Rucker, case worker with the Donna Nigh Foundation, at 405/271-5700 ext. 45165.

See other side for information about grants to organizations.

## ABOUT THE DONNA NIGH FOUNDATION

In 1985, friends of Donna Nigh formed the Donna Nigh Foundation as a birthday present and in recognition of Mrs. Nigh's commitment and work on behalf of the state's developmentally disabled residents, a cause she has championed since 1968. Since its inception, the Donna Nigh Foundation has awarded grants helping thousands of Oklahomans and their families. Many of these grants providing funding for adaptive equipment for individuals in private residences, group homes and schools with the goal of helping these individuals be as self-sufficient as possible. For more information, please visit www.occf.org/NighFoundation.

The Donna Nigh Foundation is a permanent endowment fund administered by The Oklahoma City Community Foundation.P.O. Box 1146 Oklahoma City, OK 73101-1146 | 405/235-5603 | www.occf.org